Agenda Item # 2a
Meeting Date: 4/28/2020

CITY OF PALOS VERDES ESTATES
WARRANT REGISTER

WARRANT DATE: April 17,2020 MOTION NO. 1

I hereby certify that the claims or demands covered by the warrants listed below in the amount
of $234,534.49 have been audited as the accuracy and the availability of funds for payments
thereof and that said claims or demands are accurate and that funds are available for payment
thereof.

Subscribed and sworn by:

Ken Rukavina
Acting City Manager

Date:

We, the undersigned members of the City Council of the City of Palos Verdes Estates, certify.
that the above Warrant (s) and all supporting documents have been made available to us and
we hereby recommend City Council approval of this Register.

Mover of the Motion

Seconder of the Motion

Date;




MOTION NO. 1 April 17,2020

It was moved by

and seconded by

that the demands, as approved by a majority of the City Council, totaling $ 234,534.49
allowed; The amounts expended by fund are as follows:

(01) GENERALFUND ... ..o, $ 22519749
(02) GASTAXFUND ..o, $ 9,042.94
(62) SEWER FUND. .. ..ot $ 294.06
TOTAL §  234,534.49

THIS MOTION WAS CARRIED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTES:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:
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Agenda Item #2b
Meeting Date: 4/28/20

CITY OF PALOS VERDES ESTATES
WARRANT REGISTER

WARRANT DATE: April 28, 2020 MOTION NO. 2

I hereby certify that the claims or demands covered by the warrants listed below in the
amount of § 1,495,895.63 have been audited as the accuracy and the availability of funds
for payments thereof and that said claims or demands are accurate and that funds are
available for payment thereof.

Subscribed and sworn by:

Kenneth Rukavina
Acting City Manager

Date:

Warrant Number (s): 535146-535151H, 535152-535167H, 535168H, 535169-535213

We, the undersigned members of the City Council of the City of Palos Verdes Estates,
certify that the above Warrant (s) and all supporting documents have been made available
to us and we hereby recommend City Council approval of this Register.

Mover of the Motion

Seconder of the Motion

Date:




MOTION NO. 2 April 28, 2020

It was moved by
and seconded by

that the demands, as approved by a majority of the City Council, 535146-535151H, 535152-335167H, 535168H, 535169-535213
totaling $ 1,495,895.63. The amounts expended by check date and fund are as follows:

Warrant Date: 4/28/2020

4/21/2020  Check Numbers: 535146-535151H, 535152-535167H $ $4,442.06
4/22/2020  Check Numbers: 535168H $ 51,220.14
4/28/2020 Check Numbers: 535169-535213 A 1,360,233.43
TOTAL 3 1,495,895 63
(01) GENERAL FUND $ 715,578.69
(02) GASTAX $ 11,147.51
(30) CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT % 769,020.39
(62) SEWER FUND $ 149.04
TOTAL R 1,495,895.63

THIS MOTION WAS CARRIED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTES:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 1

DATE: 04/22/2020 PALOS VERDES ESTATES VENCHE11

TIME: 15:41:01 CHECK REGISTER - FUND TOTALS ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/20
FUND FUND TITLE AMOUNT
gl GENERAL FUND 4,371.30

TOTAL REFORT 4,371.30



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION

DATE:
TIME:

04/22/2020
16:03:21

FUND

01
02
62

BAY.0S VERDES ESTATES
CHECK REGISTER - FUND TOTALS

FUND TITLE
GENERAL FUND

GAS TRX
SEWER FUND

TOTAL REPORT

AMOUNT

74,818,31
5,166.26
86,19
80,070.76

PAGE NUMBER: 1
VENCHK11
ACCOUNTING PERICD:

10/20



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 1
DATE: 04/22/2020 PALOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPAZE
TIME: 16:31:24 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date="20200421 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/20

FUND - 0% - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR  NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ~———DESCRIPTICH-——- SALES TAX AMOUNT
10165 535146 04/21/20 ARROL READY REFRESH G1l3080C 63325 03/13-04/12 DELIVER 0.00 212.30
10165 535146 04/21/20 RARROL READY REFRESH 014000 65000 03/13-04/12 DELIVER Q.00 271.97
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 484 .27
10105 535147 04/21/2¢ CALOL CRLIFORNIA WATER SE 013080 62255 02/28-03/30 SERVICE 0.00 20.77
10105 535148 04/21/20 COX01 COX BUSINESS 013080 62255 04/10-05/09 DELIVER 0.00 178.18
10103 535149 04/21/20 GASOL SOCALGAS 013080 62255 03/18-04/16 0316482 0.00 92.63
10105 535149 04/21/20 GAS01 SOCALGAS 013080 62255 03/18-04/16 1121768 ¢.00 172.06
TOTAI. CHECK G.00 264.69
10105 535150 04/21/20 SQUOS SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 014000 62255 04/2020 SERVICES 0.00 86.15
10105 535150 04/231/20 SQUOS SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 015100 62255 04/2020 SERVICES 0.00 97.96
10105 535150 04/23/20 SQUOS SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 016008 62255 04/2020 SERVICES 0.60 450.74
10105 5358150 04/21/20 SOUQS SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 013080 62255 0472020 SERVICES 0.60 2,712.52
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,347.37
10105 5325151 04/21/20 VERO3 VERIZON WIRELESS 014000 62255 03/11-04/10 SERVICE 0.00 76.02
10105 535152 04/21/20 AFLOIL AFLAC 01 21385 PD 03/20/2020C 0.00 655.64
10105 535152 04/21/20 AFLO1 AFLAC 01 21385 PD 03/06/2020 0.00 655 .64
10105 535152 04/21/20 AFLO1 AFLAC 01 21385 PD 02/07/2020 0.00 655.64
10105 535152 04/21/20 AFLO1 AFLAC 01 21385 BPD 02/21/2020 Q.00 655.64
10105 535152 04/21/20 AFLO1 AFLAC 014000 56090 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -0.214
10105 535152 04/21/20 AFLO1 AFLAC 014000 50090 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -0.14
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,622.28
101605 535153 04/21/20 AFLO1 AFLAC 01 21385 PD 04/03/2020 0.00 655 .64
10105 535153 04/21/20 AFLO1 AFLAC o1 21385 PD 04/17/2020 0.00 655.64
10105 535153 04/21/20 AFLO: AFLAC 014000 50020 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -0.14
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,311.14
10105 535154 04/21/20 FDAOL FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 01 21300 PAY DATE 03/20/2020 0.00 24,390.21
10105 535154 04/21/2¢ FDAOL FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 01 21300 PAY DATE 03/06/2020 0.00 25,646.46
10105 535154 04/21/2¢ FDACL FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 01 21300 MEDICAL BENEFITS 0.00 -2,029.22
10105 535154 04/21/2¢ FDAOL FDAC EBA NC/C KEENA 014000 50090 MEDICAL BENEFITS 0.00 -748.87
10105 535154 04/21/20 FDAGL FDAC EBA NC/C KEENA 013000 50090 MEDICAL BENEFITS .00 -507.31
10108 535154 04/21/20 FDAOL FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 01 21355 MAGELLAN RBENEFITS .00 0.80
10105 535154 04/21/20 FDACL FDAC EBA NC/0O KEENA 01 21358 MAGELLAN BENEFITS .00 ~1.60
10105 535154 04/21/20 FDRO1 FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 014000 50090 MAGELLAN BENEFITS 0.00 ~0.80
10105 535154 04/21/20 FDAOL FDAC EBA NC/0O KEENA 013000 50090 MAGELLAN BENEFITS 0.00 -0.80
10105 535154 04/21/20 FDAOL FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 014000 50090 MEDICAL BENEFITS 0.00 -0.31
10105 535154 04/21/20 FDAQL FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 01 21355 PAY DATE 03/20/2020 0.¢0 14.79
10105 535154 04/21/20 FDAO1 FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 01 21355 PAY DATE 03/06/2020 0.00 14.79
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 46,778.14
10108 535155 04/21/20 METO0S METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21325 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 44 .32
10105 535155 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROGP BEN 01 11500 COBRA - WILLIAMS 0.00 47.34
10105 535155 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 11500 COBRA - ALBAO 0.00 47.34
10105 535155 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE -~ GROQUP BEN 01 11500 COBRAR - FRENCH 0.00 47.34
10105 535155 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21325 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 57.97



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 2
DATE: 04/22/2020 PALOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPAZL
TIME: 16:31:24 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck date='20200421 ¢0:00:00.000°
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK MO ISSUE DT VENDOR  NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT e DESCRIPTION-——— SALES TAX AMOUNT
10105 535155 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 03 21325 HEALAIH INSURANCE 0.00 110.59
10105 535155 04a/21/20 METOS METLIFE -~ GROUP BEN 01 21325 HEAYLTH INSURANCE 0.00 149.63
10108 535155 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21500 COBRA - DAHLERBRUCH 0.00 1489.63
10108 535155 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 11500 COBRA ~ BLITZ 0.00 183.32
10108 535155 04/21/20 METO0S METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21325 PAY DATE 01/10/2020 a.00 1,089.12
10105 535155 04/21/20 METO0S METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21325 PAY DATE 01/24/202¢ 0.00 1,089.12
10105 535155 04/21/20 METO0S METLIFE -~ GROUP RBEN 0% 11500 LEAVE -~ HENGST 0.00 91.66
10105 535155 04/21/20 METO05S METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 11500 COBRA - GARCIA 0.00 91.66
10105 535153 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GRCUP BEN (1 11500 COBRA - BLITZ 0.00 91.66
10105 535155 04/21/20 METODS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 213258 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -47.34
10105 535155 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21325 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -47 .34
10105 535155 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 11500 COBRA -~ FRENCH 0.00¢ -47 .34
10105 535155 04/231/20 METDS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 11500 COBRA - WILLIAMS 0.00 -44 .32
10105 535155 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 013000 50090 EEARLTH INSURANCE 0.00 ~G.07
10105 535155 04/23/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 11500 LEAVE - WILTBANK 0.00 14.73
10105 535155 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 213285 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 32.60
10105 535155 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21325 HEAT,TH INSURANCE .00 35.03
TOTAL CHECK ¢.00 3,190.65
10105 535156 04/21/20 MET(OS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21335 HEALTH INSURANCE .00 44 .32
10105 535156 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 11500 COBRA - ALBAO G.00 47.34
10105 535156 04/21/20 METO0S METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21325 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 57.97
10105 535156 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21325 HEALTE INSURANCE 0.00 110.59
10105 535156 04/21/20 METO0S METLIFE — GROUP BEN 01 21325 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 149.63
10105 535156 04/21/20 METO0S METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 11500 COBRA - DAHLERBRUCH 0.00 149.63
10105 535156 04/21/20 MET0S METLIFE — GROUP BEN 01 21325 PAY DATE 02/07/2020 0.60 1,134.95
10105 535156 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE — GROUP BEN 01 21325 PAY DATE 02/21/2020 0.00 1,134.95
10105 535156 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE -~ GROUP BEN 01 11500 COBRA - BLITZ 0.60 91.66
10105 535156 04/21/20 METO5 METLIFE -~ GROUP BEN 01 11500 COBRA - GARCIA 0.09 -366.64
10105 535156 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE -~ GROUP BEN 01 11500 COBRA -~ WILLIAMS 0.00 -47.34
10108 535156 04/21/20 METO0S METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21325 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -47.34
10108 535156 04/21/20 METO0S METLIFE - GROUP BEN (1 21325 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -47.34
10105 535156 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE — GROUP BEN 013000 50090 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 ~0.07
10105 535156 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 11500 COBRA - WILTBANK 0.00 14.73
10105 535156 04/21/20 METO0S METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21325 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 32.60
10105 535156 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21325 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 39.03
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,498.67
10105 535157 04/21/2C METCS METLIFE - GROUP EEN 01 11500 COBRA - ALBAO .00 47.34
10105 535157 04/21/20 METCS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21325 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 57.97
10105 535157 04/21/20 METCS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21325 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 110,59
10105 535157 04/21/20 METGS METLIFE -~ GROUP BEN 01 21325 HERLTH INSURANCE Q.60 149.63
10105 535157 04/21/20 METGS METLIFE -~ GROUP EEN 01 11500 COBRA - DAHLERBRUCH 0.00 149.63
10105 535157 04/21/20 MET(S METLIFE -~ GROUP BEN 01 21325 PAY DATE 03/20/2020 0.00 1,103.91
10105 535157 04/21/20 METO0S METLIFE - GROUP BEN 031 21325 PAY DATE 03/06/2020 0.00 1,134.95
10105 535157 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 11500 COBRA — BLITZ 0.00 91.66
10105 535157 04/21/20 METO0S METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21328 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -47.34
10105 535157 04/21/20 MET05 METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21325 HERLTH TINSURANCE 0.00 -47.34
10105 535157 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 013000 500390 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -23.67
10105 535157 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 014000 500290 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -7.37
10165 535157 04/21/20 METO0S METLIFE - GROUP BEN 013000 50080 HEALYH INSURANCE 0.0¢ -0.07
10105 535157 04/21/20 METO0S METLIFE - GRCUP BEN 01 11500 COBRA — WILTBANK 0.00 14.73



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 3
DATE: 04/22/2020 PALOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPAZ]1
TIME: 16:31:24 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck date="20200421 00:00:00.000
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/20

FUOND - 01 -~ GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR  NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ———-DESCRIPTION-——- SALES TAX AMOUNT
10105 535157 04/21/26 METO0S METLIFE - GROUF REN 01 21325 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 39.03
10105 535157 04/21/20 MET0S METLIFE -~ GROUP BEN 01 21325 HEALTH INSURANCE .00 44 .32
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,817.97
10105 535158 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21325 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 44.32
10105 535158 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP REN (1 11500 COBRA - FRENCH 0.00 47.34
10105 535158 04/21/20 MET05S METLIFE — GROUP BEN (1 11500 COBRA -~ ALBAO 0.00 47.34
10105 535158 04/21/20 METO5 METLIFE — GROUP BEN (1 21328 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 57.97
10108 535158 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21325 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 110.59
10108 535158 04/21/20 METO0S METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21325 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 149.63
103105 535158 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 11500 COBRA - DAHLERBRUCH 0.00 149.63
10105 535158 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21325 PD 12/27/19 .00 1,126.78
10105 535158 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21325 P> 12/13/18 G.00 1,201.860
10105 535158 04/21/20 METO0S METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 11500 COBRA - GARCIA 0.00 91.66
10105 535158 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 11500 COBRA - WILLIAMS 0.G0 91.66
10105 535158 04/21/20 METO0S METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 11500 LEAVE - HENGST 0.c0 91.66
10105 535158 04/21/20 METO0S METLIFE - GROUP BEN 014000 509090 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 ~91.66
10105 535158 04/21/20 MET0S METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21325 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -91.66
10105 535158 Q4/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP EEN 013000 50090 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -74.81
10105 535158 04/21/20 METO5 METLIFE - GRQUP BEN 01 231325 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -47.34
10105 535158 04/21/20 METO5 METLIFE - GRQUP EEN 01 21325 HEATTH INSURANCE 0.00 -47.32
10165 535158 04/21/20 METO05 METLIFE - GRQUP BEN 01 21325 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -47.34
10105 535158 04/21/20 METO5 METLIFE - GROUP BEN 013000 50080 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -0.08
10105 535158 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21325 HEAYTH INSURANCE 0.00 11.05
10105 535158 04/21/20 METDS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 11500 COBRA — WILTBANK 0.00 14.73
10105 535158 04/21/20 METGCS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21325 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 32.60
TOTAL CHECK : 0.00 2,868.33
10105 535159 04/21/20 RELOL RELIANCE STANDARD L 014000 50091 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 54.22
10105 535159 04/21/20 RELOL RELIANCE STANDARD L 01 21375 10/04 & 10/18 LIFE 0.00 614.80
10105 535159 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 01 21380 10/04 & 10/18 STD/L 0.00 1,489.74
10105 535159 04/21/20 RELOL RELIANCE STANDARD L 014G00 50091 STL/LTD 0.00 ~150.33
10105 535159 04/21/2C RELD1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 012000 50091 STD/LTD 0.00 -13.78
10105 535159 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 016000 50091 STD/LTD 0.00 -12.14
10105 535159 04/21/20 RELOL RELIANCE STANDARD L 015000 50091 STD/LTD 0.00 -10.31
10105 535159 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L C1300C 50091 STD/LTD 0.00 -6.30
10105 535159 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 013010 50091 STD/LTD 6.00 -3.77
10106 535159 04/21/20 RELOL RELIANCE STANDARD L 014200 50091 STD/LTD G.00 -1.61
10305 535159 04/21/20 RELOL RELIANCE STANDARD L, 014800 50091 STD/LTD G.00 -1.61
TOTAL CHECK G.00 1,958.%1
10105 535160 04/21/20 RELOL RELIANCE STANDARD L 014000 50091 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.¢0 54,22
16105 535160 04/21/20 RELOL RELIANCE STANDARD L 01 21375 11/01 & 131/15 LIFE 0.00 590.09
10108 535160 04/231/20 RELOL RELIANCE STANDARD L 01 21380 11/01 & 1:/15 STD/L 0.00 1,427.74
10105 535160 04/21/20 RELOL RELIANCE STANDARD L 014000 SG09: HEALTH INSURANCE 0.G0 -101.89
10105 535160 04/21/20 RELO1 RELYANCE STANDARD L 012000 50091 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -9_34
10105 535160 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 016000 50091 HEALTH TINSURANCE 0.00 -8.23
10105 535160 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 015000 50091 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -6.99
10108 535160 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD I 013000 50091 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -4.,27
10105 535160 04/21/20 RELOL RELIANCE STANDARD L 013010 50091 HEALTH INSURARNCE 0.00 «~2 .65
10105 535160 04/21/20 RELOX RELIANCE STANDARD L 014200 50091 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 «1.09
10105 535160 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 014800 50091 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 ~1.09



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMRBER: 4
DATE: 04/22/2020 PALQOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPAZ1
TIME: 16:31:24 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck date=/20200421 00:00:00.000°
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 106/2C

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT wrew DESCRIPTION-———- SALES TAX AMOUNT
10105 535160 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 014000 50091 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.G0 22.31
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,958.91
10105 535161 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD I 014000 50091 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.060 44.62
10105 535161 04/21/20 RELO1 RELTANCE STANDARD L 014000 50091 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 54.22
10108 535161 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 01 21380 12/13 & 12/27 LIFE 0.00 527.50
10105 5325161 G4/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 01 21380 12/13 & 12/27 STD/L 0.00 1,274.52
10105 535161 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 013010 50091 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 i.09
10105 535161 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 013000 50091 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 1,82
16105 535161 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 015000 3G091 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 2.59
10105 535161 04/21/20 RELOZ RELIANCE STANDARD L 016000 50091 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 3.51
10105 535161 04/21/20 RELOZX RELIANCE STANDARD L Q12000 50091 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 3.93
10105 535161 04/21/20 RELOL RELIANCE STANDARD L 014200 50081 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.47
10105 535161 04/21/2¢ RELOL RELTANCE STANDARD T. 014800 50021 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.47
10105 535161 04/21/2¢ RELC1 RELIANCE STANDARD L ¢1400C 50081 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 43.53
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,988.73
10105 535162 04/21/20 RELC1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 014000 50081 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 44 .62
10105 535162 04/21/2¢ RELC1 RELIANCE STANDARD L Gl4000C 50081 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 54.22
10105 535162 04/21/20 RELC1 RELIANCE STANDARD L (14000 50051 HEARLTH INSURANCE 0.00 140.81
10105 535162 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L Gl 21375 01/10 & 01/24 LIFE 0.00 490.02
10105 535162 04/21/20¢ RELC1 RELIANCE STANDARD L Gl 21380 01/10 & G1/24 STD/L 0.00 1,182.47
10105 535162 04/21/20 RELG1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 014200 50091 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 1.51
10105 535162 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 014800 50091 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 1.51
10105 535162 04/21/20 RELC1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 013010 50091 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 3.53
1010% 535162 04/21/20 RELC1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 013000 50091 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00¢ 5.90
1010% 535162 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 015000 50091 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 9.66
10105 535162 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 016000 50091 HEALTH INSURAMNCE 0.00 il.36
10105 535162 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 012000 50091 HEALTH INSURAMNCE 0.00 iz.91
TOTAL CHECK 0.0C 1,958.52
10105 535163 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 014000 50091 HEALTH INSURANCE G.00 54.22
10105 535163 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 014000 50091 HEALTH INSURANCE ¢.00 155.57
10105 535163 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 01 21375 02/07 & 02/21 LIFE 0G.00 497.72
10108 535163 04/21/20 RELO1 RELTANCE STANDARD L 01 21380 G2/07 & 02/21 STD/L ¢.00 1,19%.76
10145 535163 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 014200 50091 HEALTH INSURANCE G.00 1.67
10105 5353163 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 014800 50091 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 1.67
101405 5353163 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 013010 50091 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 3.90
10105 535163 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 013000 50091 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 6.52
10105 535163 04/21./20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 015000 500691 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.60 1¢.67
10305 5353163 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 016000 50051 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.C0 12.55
103105 535163 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 012000 50691 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 14.26
TOTAL CHECK 0.G60 1,958.51
10105 535164 04/21/20 VSPQ1L VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 COBRA - DAHLERBRUCH 0.00 71.42
10105 535164 04/21/20 V8PO1 VISICN SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 PD 01/10/2020 0.00 331.63
10105 535164 04/21/20 V8PO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 Pl 01/24/2020 0.00 331.64
10105 535164 04/21/20 VsPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 014000 50030 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -35.71
10108 535164 ¢4/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -22.52
10105 535164 c4/21/20 VsPOl VISION SERVICE PLBN 014000 50090 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -0.36
10105 535164 ¢4a/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 B.02
16105 535164 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 HEALTH INSUGRANCE 0.00 13.20



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 5
DATE: 04/22/2020 PALOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPAZ1
TIME: 16:31:24 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck date="20200421 00:00:00.000°
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 1G/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT wm—e—DESCRIPTION-——- SALES TAX AMCUNT
10105 535164 04/21/206 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 COBRA ~ WILTBANK 0.00 i4.49
10105 535164 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 COBRA ~ GARCIA 0.00 22.51
10105 535164 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 COBRA - HENGST 0.00 22.51
10105 535164 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 COBRA - BLITZ 0.00 22.51
10105 535164 04/21/20 vspol VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 COBRA - BLITZ 4.00 22.51
10105 535164 04/21/20 VsSPpO1l VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 HEAL,TH INSURANCE 0.00 22.51
10105 535164 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 COBRA - SHUEY 0.00 2z2.51
10105 535164 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 COBRA - WILLIRMS 0.00 35.71
10105 535164 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE DPLAN 01 21350 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 35.71
10105 535164 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 COBRA - DAHLERBRUCH 0.00 35.71
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 854 .00
10165 535165 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21356 PD 02/07/2020 0.00 342.63
101065 535165 04/21/20 VSPOL VISION SERVICE PLAN (1 21350 PD 02/21/2020 0.00¢ 342.63
10165 535165 04/21/20 VSROL VISION SERVICE PLAN (1 11500 COBRA - WILLIAMS 0.00 -107.13
10105 535165 04/21/20 VSPOL VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 ~22 .52
10105 535165 04/21/20 VSPOL VISTON SERVICE PLAN 014000 50090 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -0.34
10105 535165 04/21/20 VSPQ1 VISTION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 8.02
10105 535165 04/21/20 VSPOL VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 13.20
10105 535165 04/21/20 VSPOL VISTION SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 COBRA - WILLIAMS 0.00 14 .49
10105 535165 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 COBRA -~ WILTBANK 0.00 14 .49
10105 535165 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 COBRE -~ GARCIA ¢.00 22.53
10105 535166 04/21/20 VSPOL VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 COBRAR - BLITZ G.00 22.51
10105 535165 04/21/20 VSPOL VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 HEALTH INSURANCE G.00 22.51
101058 535165 04/21/20 VSPOL VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 COBRA - SHUEY 0.00 22.51
10105 535165 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 HEALTE INSURANCE G.00 35.71
10105 535165 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 COBRA - DAHLERBRUCH 0.00 35.71
i0l105 E3B165 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 COBRA - WILLIAMS 0.60 23,47
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 810.40
10105 535166 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.G60 67.53
10105 535166 04/21/20 VSPD1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 PD 02/06/202¢C 0.00 342.63
10105 535166 04/21/20 VSPOX VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 PD 03/20/202¢C 0.00 342.63
10105 535166 04/21/20 VSPOL VISION SERVICE PLAN {1 13500 COBRA ~ DBHLERBRUCH 0.00 ~167.13
103105 535166 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -67.53
10105 535166 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN Q1 11504 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -67.53
10105 5351¢6 c4a/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN (1 21350 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -67.53
10105 535166 ga/21/20 VSpCl1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 014000 50050 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -45.02
10108 535166 04/21/20 VSPOL VISION SERVICE PLAN 013000 50090 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -35.71
10105 535166 04/21/2¢ VSPO1 VISTON SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 COBRA - SHUEY 0.00 -22.51
10105 535166 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISTON SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 COBRA - WILLIAMS 0.00 -14.49
10105 53561696 04/21/20 VSPOL VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -8.02
10105 535164 04/21/2¢ VSEG1 VISION SERVICE PLAN (014000 50020 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 ~0.3%
10105 535166 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 13.20
10105 535166 04/21/2¢ VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 COBRA - WILTBANK 0.00 14.49
10105 535166 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISTON SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 COBRA - GARCIA 0.00 14.49
10105 535166 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISTON SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 COBRA - BLITZ 0.400 22.51
10105 535166 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISTON SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 43.47
10105 535166 04/21/20 VsPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 43 .47
10165 535166 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 43.47
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 512.07



SUNGUARD PENTAMATICN PAGE NUMEBER: 6
DATE: 04/22/2020 PALOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPAZL
TIME: 16:31:24 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck date='20200421 00:00:00.000’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/28

FUND - (1 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ————DESCRIPTION-———- SALES ThX AMOUNT
10105 535167 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAW 01 21350 PD 04/17/2020 0.0C 309.60
10105 535167 04/21/20 VSPOL VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 Pl 04/03/2020 0.00 346.62
10105 535167 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -15.27
10105 535167 04/21/20 VSPOL VISION SERVICE PLAN 014000 5009¢ HEALTH INSURANCE G.00 ~14.49
10105 535167 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 013000 5009¢C HEALTH INSURANCE G.00 -14.49
10205 535167 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 HEALTH INSURANCE G.00 -8.02
10105 5351&7 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION EBERVICE PLAN 01 21350 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 ~-7.25
10105 535167 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 014000 50090 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.G0 -0.31
10105 535167 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.¢0 13.20
10105 535167 04/21/20 VSPOL VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 COBRA - WILTBANK 0.00 14.49
10105 535167 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN Q1 11500 COBRA - GARCIA 0.00 14.49
10105 535167 04/21/20 VEPO1 VISTON SERVICE PLAN 01 1i500 COBRA - BLITZ 0.00 22.51
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 661.08
TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT .00 79,189.61

TOTAL FUND 0.00 79,189.61



'

SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 7
DATE: 04/22/2020 PALQS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPAZL
TIME: 16:31:24 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck date=’20200421 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/20

FUND - 02 - GAS TARX

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR  NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT -——-DESCRIPTION-~~-  SALES TAX AMOUNT
10105 535152 04/21/20 AFLO}L AFLAC 02 21385 PD 02/07/2020 0.00 77.77
10105 535152 04/21/20 AFLOL AFLAC 02 21385 PD 02/21/2020 0.00 77.77
10105 535152 04/21/20 AFLO1 AFLAC 02 21388 PD 03/06/2020 0.00 77.77
10105 535152 04/21/20 AFLOL AFLAC 02 21385 PD 03/20/2020 0.00 F7.77
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 311.08
10105 535153 04/231/20 AFLOL AFLAC 02 21385 PD 04/17/20620 0.00 77.77
10105 535153 04/21/20 AFLOL AFLAC 02 21385 PD 04/03/2020 0.00 77.77
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 155.54
10105 535154 Q4/21/20 FDAOL FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 02 21355 PAY DATE 03/06/2020 0.60 0.80
10105 535154 04/21/20 FDAOL FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 02 21355 PAY DATE 03/20/2020 0.060 .80
10108 535154 04/21/20 FDAOL FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 02 21300 PAY DATE 03/06/2020 0.00 1,681.10
10105 535154 04/21/20 FDAOL FDAC EBA NC/0O KEENA 02 21300 PAY DATE 03/20/2020 0.00 1,681.11
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,363.81
10105 535155 04/21/20 MET0S METLIFE - GROUP BEN 02 213285 PAY DATE 01/24/2020 0.00 97.73
16105 535155 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 02 21325 PAY DATE 01/10/2020 0.00 97.73
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 195.46
10105 535156 04/21/20 METO0S METLIFE - GROUP EBEN 02 21325 PAY DATE 02/21/2020 0.00 97.73
10105 535156 04/21/20 METO0S METLIFE - GROUP BEN (02 21325 PAY DATE 02/07/2020 0.00 97.73
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 195.46
10105 535187 04/21/20 METO0S METLIFE -~ GROUP BEN 02 21325 DAY DATE 03/20/2020 0.00 97.73
10108 535157 04/21/20 METO0S METLIFE - GROUP BEN 02 21325 PAY DATE 03/06/2020 0.00 97.73
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 195.46
10105 535158 04/21/20 MET0S METLIFE - GROUP BEN 02 21325 BD 12/27/19 0.00 97.73
10165 535158 04/21/20 METO0S METLIFE - GRQUP BEN (2 213235 PD 12/13/1% 0.00 97.73
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 185.46
10105 535159 04/21/20 RELCOL RELIANCE STANDARD L 02 21380 10/04 & 10/18 STD/L c.00 45.90
10108 5351589 04/21/20 REL{1 RELIANCE STANDARD L (2 21375 10/04 & 10/18 LIFE ¢.00 18.90
TOTAL CHECK .00 64.80
10105 535160 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 02 21380 11/01 & 11715 STD/L 0.00 45 .90
10105 535160 04/21/20 RELOL RELIANCE STANDARD I, 02 21375 11/01 & 11/i5 LIFE 0.00 18.30
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 64.80
10105 535161 04/21/2¢ RELO1 RELTANCE STANDARD L 02 21380 12/13 & 12/27 STD/L 0.00 45.76
10105 535161 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 02 21380 12/13 & 12/27 LIFE 0.00 18.85
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 64.61
10108 535162 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 02 21380 01/10 & 01/24 STD/L 0.00 45.62
10105 535162 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 02 21375 01/30 & 01/24 LIFE 0.60 18.80
TOTAL CHECK 0.60 64.42
10105 535163 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 02 21380 62/07 & 0z/21 STD/L 0.60 45.62
10105 535163 04/231/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 02 21378 §2/07 & 02/21 LIFE 0.00 18.80
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 64.42



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 8
DATE: 04/22/2020 PALOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPAZ1
TIME: 16:31:24 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck date='20200421 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/20

FURD - 02 - GAS TRX

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ———~DESCRIPTION——-— SALES TAX AMOUNT
10105 535164 04/21/20 VSP01 VISION SERVICE PLAN 02 21350 PD 01/24/2020 0.00 28.86
10105 535164 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN (02 21350 PD 01/10/2020¢ 0.00 28.89
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 57.75
10105 535165 04/21/20 VSEBQOL VISION SERVICE PLAN 02 21350 PD 02/07/2020 0.00 28.84
10105 535165 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 02 21350 PD 02/21/2020 0.00 28.86
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 57.72
10105 535164 ¢4/21/20¢ VP01 VISION SERVICE PLAN 02 21350 PD 03/06/2020 0.00 28.86
10105 535166 04/21/206 V5PO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 02 21350 FD 03/20/2020 0.00 28.86
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 57.72
10105 535167 04/21/20 V5PO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 02 21350 PD 04/03/2020 0.00 28.87
10105 535167 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 02 21350 PD 04/17/2020 Q.00 28.88
TOTAL CHECK 0.G0 57.75
TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT 0.00 5,166.26

TOTAL FUND 0.00 5,166.26



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION FPAGE NWUMBER: 9
DATE: 04/22/2020 PALOS VERDES ESTATES BCCTRAR]
TIME: 16:31:24 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date=‘20200421 00:40:00.000C’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/20

FUND - 62 - SEWER FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR  NAME BUDGET CODE ACCHNT ----DESCRIPTION-——- SALES TAX AMOUNT
10105 535152 04/21/20 AFLO1 AFLAC 62 21385 PD 03/20/2020 0.00 0.43
10105 535152 04/21/20 AFLO1 AFLAC 62 21385 BD 03/06/202¢ 0.00 0.43
10105 535152 04/21/20 AFLO1 AFLAC 62 21385 PD 02/21/2020 0.00 0.43
10105 535152 04/21/20 AFLO1 AFLAC 62 21385 BD 02/07/2020 0.00 .43
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1.72
10105 535153 04/21/20 AFLOL AFLAC 62 21385 PD 04/03/2020 0.00 0.43
10105 535153 04/2:/20 AFLO1 AFLAC 62 213835 PD 04/17/2020 .00 0.43
TOTAL CHECK .00 0.85%
10105 535154 04/21/20 FDAOL FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA £2 21300 PAY DATE 03/06/2020 G.00 31.35
10105 535154 04/21/20 FDAOL FDAC EBA NC/0 KEEWA 62 21300 PAY DATE 03/20/2020 0.00 31.41
10105 535154 04/21/20 FDAOL FDAC EBA NC/0O KEENA 62 21355 PAY DATE 03/20/2020 0.00 0.01
10105 535154 04/21/20 FDAOL FDAC EBA NC/0O KEENA 62 21355 PAY DATE 03/06/2020 0.G0 0.01
TOTAL CHECK 0.60 62.78
10105 535155 04/21/20 METO0S METLIFE - GROUP BEN 62 21325 PAY DATE 01/24/2020 0.00 0.59
10105 535155 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 62 21325 PAY DATE 01/10/2020 0.090 0.59
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1.18
10165 535156 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 62 21325 PAY DATE 02/21/2020 0.00 0.59
10105 535156 04/21/20 METO0S METLIFE - GROUP BEN 62 21325 PAY DATE 02/07/2020 0.00 0.59
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1.18
10105 535157 04/21/20 METOCS METLIFE - GROUP BEN €2 21325 PAY DATE 03/06/2020 0.00 0.59
10105 535157 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN €2 21325 DAY DATE 03/2G/2020 0.00 0.59
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1.18
10105 535158 04/21/20 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 62 21325 PD 12/13/19 0.00 0.59
101058 535158 04/21/20 METCS METLIFE - GROUP BEN &2 21325 PD 12/27/1% 0.00 0.59
TOTAL CHECK Q.00 1.18
10105 535159 04/21/20 RELOCL RELIANCE STANDARD I, 62 21375 10/04 & 10/18 LIFE 0.00 .56
10105 535159 04/21/20 RELOL RELIANCE STANDARD L 62 21380 10/04 & 10/18 STH/L 0.00 1.36
TOTAL CHECK 0.00¢ 1.92
10105 535160 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L &2 21375 11/01 & 11/15 LIFE 0.00 0.56
10105 535160 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 62 21380 11/01 & 11/15 STD/L 0.00 1.36
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1.82
10105 535161 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 62 21380 12/13 & 12/27 LIFE 0.00 0.67
10105 535161 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 62 21380 12713 & 12/27 STD/L 0.00 1.62
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2.29
10205 535162 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 62 21375 01/10 & 01/24 LIFE 0.00 0.78
10108 535162 04/21/20 RELOL RELIANCE STANDARD L 62 21380 01/10 & 01/24 STD/L 0.00 1.91
TOYTAL CHECK .00 2.69
10105 535183 04/231/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 62 21378 02/07 & 02/21 LIFE G.00 0.78
10105 535163 04/21/20 RELO1 RELIANCE STANDARD L 62 21380 02/07 & 02/21 STD/L 0.G0 1.92
TOTAL CHECK 0.G0 2.70



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 10
DATE: 04/22/2020 PALQOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPRZ1
TIME: 16:31:24 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck date='20200421 00:06:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/20

FUND - 62 - SEWER FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDCOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ——-—-DESCRIPTION~~~-— SALES TAX AMOUNT
10105 535164 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 62 21350 PD 01/10/2020 0.00 0.36
10105 535164 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 62 21350 ED 01/24/2020 0.00 0.39
TOTAL CHECK 0.60 0.75
10105 535165 04/21/20 VSPOL VISION SERVICE PLAN &2 21350 PD G2/21/2020 0.00 0.64
10105 535165 04/21/20 VSPO1L VISION SERVICE PLAN 62 21350 PD 02/07/2020 0.00 0.64
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1.28
10105 535166 04/21/20 VSPD1 VISION SERVICE PLAN &2 21350 PD 03/20/2020 0.00C 0.564
10105 535166 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 62 21350 PD 03/06/2020 G.00 0.64
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1.28
10105 535167 ¢a/21/20 VSPOL VISION SERVICE PLAN 62 2135¢ PD 04/17/2020¢ 0.00 0.64
10105 535167 04/21/20 VSPO1 VISION SERVICE PLAN 62 21350 PD 04/03/2020 0.00 0.64
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1.28
TOTAL CASH ACCQUNT 0.00 86.19
TOTAL FUND 0.00 86.19

TOTAL REPORT 0.00 84,442 .06



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION
DATE: 04/22/2020
TIME: 16:29:21

FUND

0l
62
62

PALOS VERDES ESTATES
CHECK REGISTER - FUND TOTALS

FUND TITLE
GENERAL FUND

GAS ThAX
SEWER FUND

TOTAL REPCRT

LMOUNT

47,793.49
3,363.80
62.85
51,220.14

PAGE NUMBER: 1
VENCHK11
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

10/20



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 1
DATE: 04/22/2020 PALOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPAZL
TIME: 16:33:48 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck date=‘20200422 00:00:00.000°
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NC ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ——-—-DESCRIPTION---—- SALES TAX AMOUNT
10105 535168 04/22/20 FDAOL FDAC EBA NC/0O KEENA 01 21355 MAGELLAN BENEFITS Q.00 -0.40
10105 535168 04/22/20 FDROL FDAC EBAR NC/O KEENA 01 21355 MAGELLAN BENEFITS 0.00 -0.40
10105 535168 04/22/20 FDAOL FDAC EBA NC/0O KEENA 01 21355 MAGELLAN BENEFITS 0.60 -0.40
10165 535168 04/22/20 FDAOL FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 014000 50080 MEDICAL BENEFITS 0.00 ~0.30
10105 535168 04/22/20 FDAOL FDAC EBA NC/C KEENA 01 21355 BAY DATE 4/17/2020 0.00 13.99
10105 535168 04/22/20 FDAQL FDAC EBA NC/C KEENA 01 21355 PAY DATE 4/03/2020 0.00 14.38
10105 535168 04/22/20 FDACL FDAC EBA NC/C KEENA 0L 213535 MAGELLAN RENEFITS 0.00 0.80
10105 535168 04/22/20 FDAGL FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 01 21300 PAY DATE 4/17/2020 0.00 23,375.61
10103 535168 04/22/20 FDAOL FDAC EBA NC/G KEENA 01 21300 PAY DATE 4/03/2020 0.00 24,390.21
TOTAL CHECK d.00 47,793.49
TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT g.00 47,793 .48

TOTAL FUND 0.00 47,793.4%



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION

DATE: 04/22/2020

TIME: 16:33

SELECTICN CRITERIA: transact.

:48

ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/20

FUND - 02 - GAS TAX

CASH ACCT CHECK NO

10:05
10105
10105
10105
TOTAL CHECK

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT

TOTAL FUND

535168
535168
535168
535168

ISSUE DT

04/22/20
04/22/20
04/22/20
04/22/20

PALOS VERDES ESTATES
CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

ck_date=120200422 00:00:00.000

VENDOR

FDAO1
FDAO1
FDADI
FDAD1

NAME BUDGET CODE

FDAC EBA NC/0Q KEENA 02
FDAC EBA NC/0O KEENA 02
FDAC EBA NC/0 KEENA 02
FDAC EBA NC/Q KEENA 02

ACCNT

21355
21355
21300
21300

—=-~DESCRIPTION——--

PAY DATE 4/17/2020
PAY DATE 4/03/2020
PAY DATE 4/17/2020
PAY DATE 4/03/202¢

SALES TAX

OO0 O00

=]

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.Q0

.00

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPARL

2

AMOUNT

3,363.

3,363

.78
.80
1,681.
1,681,
3,363.

10
13

80

.80



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION
DATE: 04/22/2020
TIME: 16:33:48

SELECTION CRITERIA:
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 1

FUND - 62 - SEW

CASH ACCT CEECK N0 ISSUE DT VENDOR

10105 535i68
10105 535168
10105 535168
10108 535168
TOTAL CHECK

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT

TOTAL FUND

TOTAL REPORT

Lransact
0/20

BER FUND

04/22/20
04/22/20
va/22/20
04a/22/20

PALOS VERDES ESTATES
CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

.ck_date="20200422 00:00:00.000°

FDACL
FDACL
FDADL
FDAOL

NAME BUDGET CODE

FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 62
FDAC EBA NC/0O KEENAR 62
FDAC EBA NC/0O KEENA 62
FDAC EBA NC/0O KEENA 62

ACCNT

21300
21300
21355
21355

———-DESCRIPTION----

PAY DATE 4/17/2020
BAY DATE 4/03/2020
DAY DATE 4/03/2020
PAY DATE 4/17/2020

SALES TAX

oo Ccoo

[=)

.00
]
.00
G0
.60

.00

.00

.00

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPAZ1

3

AMOUNT

31.
31,
.02
.02
.85

62

62

62.

51,220.

40
41

.85

85

14



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: i

DATE: 04/22/2020 PALOS VERDES ESTATES VENCHK] 1
TIME: 17:09:43 CHECK REGISTER - FUND TOTALS ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/20
FUND FUND TITLE AMOUNT
01 GENERAL FUND 588,395.59
02 GAS TAX 2,617.45
30 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 769,020.39

TOTAL REPORT 1,360,233.43



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 1
DATE: 04/22/2020 PALOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPAZ]
TIME: 17:12:14 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck date='20200428 00:00:00.000”
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/20

FUND - 01 - GEMERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCHT ———-DESCRIPTION-—-- SALES TB&X AMOUNT
10105 535169 04/28/20 ACCO1 LEXISNEXIS RISK DAT 014000 61125 2/2020 SUBSCRIFTION 0.00 i00.00
10105 535170 04/28/20 ACCO7 ACCOUNTEMPS 013000 64425 03/09-03/13 MICHAEL G.00 1,095.00
10165 535171 04/28/20 RALL12 ALL CARE INDUSTRIES 013080 64430 4/2020 JANITORIAL S ¢.00 4,720.80
10165 535173 04/28/20 BERLl BEARCOM 014000 64430 4/2020 MAINT AGREEM 0.00 3,592.56
10105 535174 04/28/20 BEAl2 BEACH CITIES POOL & 013080 622556 CLEAN FOUNTAIN/LUNA 0.00 150.00
10105 535175 04/28/20 BES07 BEST BEST & KRIEGER 01304¢ 64425 3/2020 SVC CODE ENF 0.00 780.00
10105 5353175 04/28/20 BES07 BEST BEST & KRIEGER 013040 64425 3/2020 SVC PITCHESS 0.00 812.00
10105 535175 04/28/20 BESO7 BEST BEST & KRIEGER 13040 64425 3/2020 8VC KINNEY 0.00 1,7%3.00
10105 535175 04/28/20 BESO7 BEST BEST & KRIEGER {13040 64425 3/2020 SVC LITIGATI 0.00 2,970.00
10105 535175 04/28/2¢ BESC7 BEST BEST & KRIEGER Q13040 64425 3/2020 SVC SPECIAL 0.00 4,075.50
10105 535175 04/28/2G BESG7 BEST BEST & XRIEGER 013040 64418 3/2G20 SVC RETAINER 0.00 8,500.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.4Q0 18,930.50
10105 535176 04/28/20 BLADS BLACK KNIGHT PATROL 014000 64430 TRAFFIC CONTROL 0.G0 260.00
10105 535177 04/28/20 CAL49 CALIF BUILDING STA 01 380610 0120-0320 SB1473 FE 0.00 ~21.00
10105 535177 04/28/20 CAL4Y CALTF BUILDING STA 01 22111 0120-0320 $B1473 FE 0.00 21.00
10105 535177 04/28/20 CAL49 CALIF BUILDING STA 01 22111 0120-0320 SB1473 FE 0.00 188.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 18%.00
10165 535179 04/28/20 CINO2 CINTAS CORPORATION (15100 61110 UNIFORM RENTAL 0.00 96.81
10105 535179 04/28/20 CINO2 CINTAS CORPORATION 015100 61110 UNIFORM RENTAL G.00 103 .47
TOTAL CHECK .00 200.28
10105 535180 04/28/20 CONO1 DEPARTMENT OF CONSE €1 22112 0120-0320 STRONG MT 0.00 51i.44
10105 535181 04/28/20 COPO7 COPWARE, INC 0124000 61125 06/20-05/21 LICENSE 0.00 615.00
10105 535182 04/28/20 DEPO5 DEPARTMENT OF CONSU 015000 611056 PROF ENGINEERS REGI 0.00 115.00
10105 535183 04/28/20 EMBO2 EMBROIDME 03140300 61110 UNIFORM - ALVAREZ 0.00 32.85
10105 5353183 04/28/20 EMBO2 EMBROIDME 0140060 61110 UNIFORM - DREILING 0.00 32.85
10105 535183 04/28/20 EMBOZ EMBROIDME 014000 61110 UNIFORM-BARKER 0.00 37.23
10105 535183 04/28/20 EMBO2 EMBROIDME 014000 61110 POLICE SHIRTS 0.00 74.46
10105 535183 04/28/20 EMBC2 EMBROIDME 014000 61110 ig CT CAPS 0.00 155.49
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 332.88
10105 535184 04/28/2¢ FLECL FLEMING ENVIRONMENT 014000 63305 30 DAY TNSPECTION d.00 50.00
10105 535184 04/28/2C FLEOL FLEMING ENVIRONMENT (015100 64430 30 DAY INSPECTION 0.00 50.00
10105 535184 04/28/20 FLEO1 FLEMING ENVIRONMENT 015100 64430 ANNUAL AQMD RULE 46 0.00 857.64
10105 535184 04/28/20 FLEO1 FLEMING ENVIRONMENT 014000 63305 ANNUAL AQMD RULE 46 0.00 §57.65
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,015.29
10105 535185 04/28/20 GALOS GALLS 0:14G00 61110 DOUBLE MAG-DELIVA 0.00 24.92
10105 535185 04/28/20 GALOS GALLS 034G00 61110 BELT-DELIA 0.00 32.42
10105 535185 04/28/20 GALOS GARLLS 034000 61110 HANDCUFF CASE-DELIA 0.00 34.06
10105 535185 04/28/20 GALOS GALLS 0314000 61110 HANDCUFF CASE-MUNDE 0.00 34.06



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 2
DATE: 04/22/2020 PALOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPAZL
TIME: 17:12:14 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date="20200428 00:00:00.000
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NLME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ==—=DESCRIPTION-——- SALES TAX AMOUNT
101058 535185 04/28/20 GALODS GALLS 014600 61110 POUCH--ALAREZ 0.00 35,06
10105 535185 04/28/20 GALOS GALLS 014600 61110 SHIRT-BARKER 0.60 37.28
10105 535185 04/28/20 GALODS GALLS 014000 61110 HANDCUFF CASE/MaG 0.00 5B.76
10105 53518% 04/28/20 GALDS GALLS 014000 61110 SHIRT-BARKER 0.00 75.08
10105 535185 04/28/20 GALOS GALLS 014000 61110 HOLDER-ALAREZ 0.00 22.85
10305 535185 04/28/20 GALOS GALLS 014000 61120 UNIFORM-COVARRURBIAS G.00 699.35
101G5 535185 04/28/20 GALOS GALLS 014000 61120 UNIFORM-GORDON 0.00 723.95
10105 535185 04/28/20 GALOS GALLS 014000 63310 UNIFORM-DELIA 0.00 739.13
10105 535185 04/28/20 GALOS GALLS 414000 63310 VEST-MEDAWAR 0.00 735.13
10105 535185 04/28/20 GALQS GALLS 014000 63310 UNIFORM-GORDCN 0.00 739.13
10105 535185 04/28/20 GALOS GALLS 014000 63310 UNIFORM-MUNDE 0.00 739.13
10105 535185 04/28/20 GALOS GALLS 014000 61120 UNIFORM-ALAREZ 0.00 327.83
10105 535185 04/28/20 GALOS GALLS 0149000 61120 UNIFORM-ALAREZ 0.00 398.25
10105 535185 04/28/20 GALOS GALLS 014000 61120 UNIFORM-DELIA 0.00 562.82
10105 535185 04/28/20 GALOS GALLS 014000 61120 UNIFORM-~-MUNDE Q.00 572.87
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 6,603.08
10105 535187 04/28/20 EOMO1 HOME DEPOT CREDIT § 013080 63325 SHOP BROOMS ¢.00 43.73
10145 535187 04/28/20 EOMOL HOME DEPOT CREDIT § 014000 64641 PEAFCOWL TARP 6.00C 77.01
TOTAL CHECK ¢.00 120.74
10105 535188 04/28/20 JBED1 JB ELECTRIC 013080 63325 WEATHERPROOF COVER 0.00 laz.12
10105 535189 04/28/20 LAC1O LA COUNTY SHERIFF'S 014000 61140 3/2020 DELIVERIES 0.00 2.50
106105 535120 04/28/20 LIEO1 LTIEBERT CASSIDY WHI 013040 64425 3/2020 PROF 8VCS 0.60 38.00
10105 535121 04/28/20 LOS03 LOS ANGELES CCUNTY 01 20200 5/2020 FIRE SERVICE 0.00 15,832.00
10105 535181 04/28/20 L0OS03 LOS ANGELES COUNTY 014100 64430 5/2020 FIRE SERVICE 0.00 449,756.84
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 465,688.84
101.G5 535192 04/28/20 LOS27 LOS ANGELES COUNTY 014000 61106 2020 ANNUAL DUES 0.00 500.00
10145 535193 04/28/20 LUNO2 LURADA BAY AUTOMOTI 015100 63305 #2 REPATR SERVICES .00 102.00
10105 535193 04/28/20 LUNO2 LURNADA BAY AUTOMOTI 014000 63305 #720 REPATR SERVICE 0.00 122.31
10105 535193 04/28/20 LUNO2 LURADA BAY AUTOMOTI Q15100 63305 #1 REPATR SERVICES 0.00 665.29
10105 535193 04/28/20 LUNOZ2 LUNADA BAY AUTOMOTI ¢14000 63305 #743 REPAIR SERVICE 0.00 923.88
10105 535193 04/28/20 LUNO2 LUNADA BAY AUTOMOTI 015100 63305 #1 REPAIR SERVICES 0.00 976.19
10105 535193 04/28/20 TLUNO2 LUNADA BAY AUTOMOTI CGl5100 63305 #8 REPAIR SERVICES 0.00 315.01
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,108.68
10105 535194 04/28/20 MCGO1 MCGOWAN CONSULTING, €15000 64429 FY 19/20 MS4 PERMIT 0.00 2,602.00
10105 535195 04/28/20 MICO02 MICROSOFT 013000 64430 03/14-04/13 KICSK L 0.00 42.00
10105 535185 04/28/20 MIC02 MICROSOFT 013000 64430 03/14-04/13 B3 LIC 0.00C iB8C.00
10105 535155 04/28/20 MICO2 MICROSOFT 013000 64430 03/14-04/13 STAFF L G.00 949 .16
TOTAL CHECK G.0C 1,171.16
10105 5351%86 04/28/20 MONOS MONTAGE ENTERPRISES 016000 64415 MOWER SUPPLIES 0.00 50.56
10105 535187 64/28/20 PAYOZ2 PAY PLUS SOLUTIONS 013000 64430 2/2020 CALPERS SVC 0.00 97.00

1clos 535197 04/28/20 PAYOR2 PAY PLUS SOLUTIONS {13000 64430 3/2020 CALPERS SVC 0.00 97.00



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 3
DATE: 04/22/2020 PALOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPR2]
TIME: 17:12:14 CHECK REGISETER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck date=’'20200428 ¢0:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 1G/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR HNAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ———-DESCRIPTION-——— SALES TAX AMOUNT
10105 535197 04/28/20 PAYQR2 PAY PLUS SOLUTIONS (13000 64430 4/2020 CALPERS SVC 0.00 97.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 291,00
10105 535199 04/28/20 PROOB PROFORCE LAW ENFORC 014000 61120 TSR CART M26/X26 0.00 575.86
10105 535200 04/28/20 PVEO1 PAT.OS VERDES ESTATE 01 21720 12/31/19 PD LEMMON 0.00 50.00
10105 535200 04/28/20 PVEOL PALOS VERDES ESTATE 01 21720 04/03/2020 PAY DATE 0.00 1,200.00
10105 535200 04/28/20 PVEDL PALOS VERDES ESTATE 01 21720 04/17/2020 PAY DATE G.00 1,200.00
TOTAL CHECK .00 2,450.00
10105 535201 04/28/20 PVEDS PRLOS VERDES ESTATE 01 21725 04/17/2020 PAYDATE 0.00 90.00
10105 535203 04/28/20 PVECS PALOS VERDES ESTATE 01 21725 04/03/2020 PAY DATE 0.00 20,00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 180.00G
10105 535202 04/28/20 RCS02 RCS INVESTIGATIONS 014000 64430 ADMIN INVESTIGATION 0.00 2,90¢.00
10105 535203 04/28/20 RICO6 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 014000 65080 05/01-05/31 LEASE 0.00 470.46
10105 535204 04/28/20 RONO1 ROWN' S MALNTENBNCE 015100 64433 CATCE BASIN CLEANIN 0.00 19,520.00
10105 535205 D4/28/20 SCFO1 SC FUELS 015100 63308 DIESEL FUEL 0.00 556.24
10103 535206 04/28/20 80C01 SOCIAT, VOCATIONAL 5 016000 64415 3/2020 TRASH PICKUP 0.00 61,95
10105 535207 04/28/20 80U)2 LOS ANGELES SUPERIC 014000 64500 3/2020 COURT FEE PK 0.00 1,256.50
10105 535208 04/28/20 STA0S STAPLES BUSINESS AD 014000 63000 COVID-19 SUPPLIES .00 28.67
10105 535208 04/28/20 STADS STAPLES BUSINESS AD 014000 62230 OFFICE SUPPLIES PD G.00 42.09
10108 535208 04/28/20 STA0S STAPLES BUSINESS AD 014000 62290 OFFICE SUPPLIES PD g.co 52.869
10105 535208 04/28/20 STADY9 STAPLES BUSINESS AD 014000 62230 OFFICE SUPPLIES PD 0.60 69.35
10165 535208 04/28/20 STROY STAPLES BUSINESS AD 014000 62290 OFFICE SUPPLIES PD 0.00 76.81
10305 535208 04/28/20 STADY STAPLES BUSINESS AD 014000 63000 COViID-19 SUPPLIES 0.00 91.83
10105 535208 04/28/20 STADS STAPLES BUSINESS AD 014800 62290 QFFICE SUPPLIES CH 0.00 11.86
10105 535208 04/28/20 STAD9 STAPLES BUSINESS AD 014000 62290 OFFICE SUPPLIES PD 0.00 15.24
10105 535208 04/28/20 STROS STAPLES BUSINESS AD 014000 62290 OFFICE SUPPLIES PD 0.00 128.70
10105 535208 04/28/20 STACO STAPLES BUSINESS AD 014000 62290 OFFICE SUPPLIES ED 0.00 194 .97
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 712.21
10105 535209 gca/28/20 STAOS STAPLES BUSINESS AD 013020 62220 OFFICE SUPPLIES CH 0.00 0,28
10105 535209 04/28/20 STAQS STAPLES BUSINESS AD 014200 62280 OFFICE SUPPLIES CH 0.00 i1.66
10105 535209 04/28/2C STADS STAPLES BUSINESS AD 015100 62230 OFFICE SUPPLIES CH 0.00 3.12
10105 535209 04/28/20 STRADS STAPLES BUSINESS AD 012600 62230 OFFICE SUPFLIES CH 0.00 6.37
10105 535209 04/28/20 STAD9 STAFLES BUSINESS AD 015000 62230 OFFICE SUPFLIES CH 0.00 8.22
10105 535209 04/28/20 STADS STAPLES BUSINESS AD 013000 62290 OFFICE SUPPLIES CH 0.00 14.56
10105 535209 D4/28/20 STADS STAPLES BUSINESS AD 0313010 62290 OFFICE SUPPLIES CH 0.00 20.80
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 55.71
10105 535211 04/28/20 TRAO2 TRAVERS TREE SERVIC 016000 64440 3/2020 PAYMENT 62 ¢.00 28,514.75
101405 535212 04/28/20 V&V01 V & V MANUFACTURING 014000 61110 BADGE CHANGE 7054/7 G.00 50.32
10105 535212 04/28/20 V&VO1 V & V MANUFACTURING 014000 61110 BADGE CHANGE 748/75 G.00 50.32

10205 535212 04/28/20 V&VO1 V & V MANUFACTURING 014000 61110 BADGE CHARNGE 7002/7 0.G0 61.27



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 4
DATE: 04/22/2020 PALOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPAZ1
TIME: 17:12:14 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date='20200428 00:00:00.000°
ACCOUNTING PERICD: 10/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NC ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ———-DESCRIPTION-——- SALES TAX AMOUNT
10105 535212 04/28/20 V&VQ1 V & V MANUFACTURING 014000 61110 BADGE CHANGE 0.00 61.27
10105 535212 04/28/20 V&V0l V & V MANUFACTURING 014000 61110 BADGE CHANGE 735/75 0.00 £1.27
10105 535212 04/28/20 V&v0l V & V MANUFACTURING 014000 61110 BADGE CHANGE 7087/7 0,00 61.27
10105 535212 04/28/20 V&vol V & V MANUFACTURING (14000 £1110 BADGE CHANGE 743/75 0.G0 62.32
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 408.04
10105 535213 04/28/20G VENO3 VENCO WESTERN, INC 016000 64436 3/2020 LANDSCAPE MA 0.00 17,087.34
TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT 0.00 588,595.59

TOTAL, FUND G.00 588,595.59



SUNGUGARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 5
DATE: 04/22/2020 PALOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPAZL
TIME: 17:12:14 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck date=‘20200428 G0:00:00.000°
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/20

FUND - 02 - GAS TAX

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ———-DESCRIPTION-——— SALES TAX AMOTUNT
101a5 535178 04/28/20 CALES CALIFORNIZ BARRICAD 025100 63350 COVID-19 BARRICADES 0.00 639.11
10105 535187 04/28/20 HOMO1 HOME DEPOT CREDIT § 025100 63350 PAINTING MATERIALS 0.00 108.01
10105 535201 04/28/20 PVEDS PALOS VERDES ESTATE 02 21725 04/03/2020 PAY DATE 0.060 24.00
10105 535201 04/28/20 PVEQS PALOS VERDES ESTATE 02 21725 04/17/2020 PAYDATE 0.00 24.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 45.00
10105 535210 04/28/20 STAL3 STATEWIDE TRAFFIC & (25100 63350 COVID-19 0.00 1,560.08
L0105 535210 04/28/20 STAL13 STATEWIDE TRAFFIC S (25100 63350 COVID-1% NO PARK ST 0.00 262.25
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,822.33
TOTAL CASE ACCOUNT 0.00 2,617.45

TOTAL FUND 0.00 2,617.45



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION

DATE :
TIME:

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck date=’'20200428

04/22/2020
17:12:14

ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/20

FUND - 30 -~ CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

CASH ACCT CHECK NO

10105
10105
10105
10108
10105
10305
10205
TOTATL

10105
10105
10105
10105
TOTAL
10165
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL

535172
535172
535172
535172
535172
535172
535172
CHECK

535188

535186

535186

535186
CHECK

535198
CASH ACCOUNT
FUND

REPORT

1S8UE DT VENDOR

04/28/20
04/28/20
04/28/20
04/28/20
04/28/20
04/28/20
04/28/20

ca/28/20
04/28/20
04/28/20
0a/28/2¢

04/28/20

AMEQS
AMEOQSG
AMEQS
AMEQS
AMEOS
AMEOQ9
AMEOY9

HARO?T
HARO7
HAROQ7
HARG7

PREO7

NAME

AMERICAN ASPHALT
AMERICAN ASPHALT
AMERICAN ASPHALT
AMERICAN ASPHALT
AMERICAN ASPHALT
AMERICAN ASPHALT
AMERICAN ASPEALT

PALOS VERDES ESTATES
CHECK REGISTER ~ BY FUND

50
S0
50
S0
80
50
50

HARDY & HARPER INC
HARDY & HARPER INC
HARDY & HARPER INC
HARDY & HARPER INC

FAZE 1 CORP

00:0G:00.000

BUDGET CCDE

307500
307500
307500
30

30

307500
307500

367500
30

307500
307500

307500

ACCNT

B0O8OO
80800
800S0
20200
20200
81300
81300

80047
20200
831300
20891

20100

———-DESCRIPTION-———-

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

18/19 MIsC
18/19 MISC
18/19 MIsC
18/19 MISC

CCTV 240LF

19/20
19/20
18/20
15/20
19/20
19/20
19/20

SLURRY
SLURRY
SLURRY
SLURRY
SLURRY
SLURRY
SLURRY

STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET

OF 32"

SEA
SEA
SEA
SEA
SEA
SEA
SEA

oo

=]

PAGE NUMBER: 6
ACCTERA21

SALES TAX AMOUNT
0.00 2,3%0.00
0.00 7,890.00
0.00 543,166.28
0.00 -29,935.81
0.00 -2,390.00
0.00 45,410.00
0.00 47,660.00
¢.00 614,190.47
0.00 7,550.00
0.00 —-8,063.68
0.00 29,562.00
0.00 124,161.60
0.00 153,209.92
0.00 1,620.00
0.00 769,020.39
0.00 769,020.39
0.00 1,360,233.43
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